THE JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA

Effective immediately, the following appointment is made to the Judicial Council Family and Juvenile Law Advisory Committee's Secure Youth Treatment Facility Offense-Based Classification Matrix Working Group for a term ending on June 30, 2023:

Hon. Pamela M. Villanueva

Date: January 26, 2022

Chief Justice of California and Chair of the Judicial Council

T. Cantl- Jakange

THE JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA

Effective immediately, the following reappointment is made to the Judicial Council Trial Court Presiding Judges Advisory Committee:

Hon. Donna L. Stashyn¹

Date: January 26, 2022

Chief Justice of California and
Chair of the Judicial Council

¹This reappointment rescinds the appointment of Judge Robert S. Bowers to the Trial Court Presiding Judges Advisory Committee.